### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NEW CASTLE SUB LLC	07/29/2004

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	XICOR LLC	
Street Address:	1650 Robert J. Conlan Blvd. NE	
City:	Palm Bay	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32905	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	RE38370

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)579-5938

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: dbartels@bartelsiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Donald L. Bartels
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1999

Address Line 4: Burlingame, CALIFORNIA 94011-1999

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 038981-000001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Donald L. Bartels

Total Attachments: 4

source=CCF06022010\_00003#page1.tif source=CCF06022010\_00003#page2.tif source=CCF06022010\_00003#page3.tif source=CCF06022010\_00003#page4.tif OP \$40.00 RE

PATENT REEL: 024468 FRAME: 0987

# Delaware

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARS, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "NEW CASTLE SUB LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NEW CASTLE SUB LLC" TO "XICOR LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2004, AT 9:58 O'CLOCK A.M.

3776401 8100 040558806



Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3266413

DATE: 07~30-04

**PATENT** 

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Componetions Delivered 10:13 AM 07/30/2004 FILED 09:58 AM 07/30/2004 SRV 040558806 - 3776401 FILE

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

## NEW CASTLE SUB LLC

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is NEW CASTLE SUB LLC.

SECOND: The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

FIRST: "The name of the limited liability company is Xicor LLC."

**PATENT** 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this certificate to be signed, this 29th day of July, 2004.

INTERSIL CORPORATION, Sole Member

Thomas Tokos, Secretary

994858.1.981\_BUSTAX\_02 7/29/64 4:27 PM

PATENT

# Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "XICOR LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2008.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "XICOR LLC"
WAS FORMED ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2004.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

3776401 8300

080990704

**RECORDED: 06/02/2010** 

You may verify this certificate online

Warriet Smith Mindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6878500

DATE: 09-26-08

PATENT